Website - aslockton-pc.org.u

A ASLOCRKRTON

o PARISH COUNCIL

Monday 6 October 2025

Notice:

You are hereby summonsed to attend a meeting of Aslockton Parish Council which will be held at the
Thomas Cranmer Centre (TCC), Main St, Aslockton, Nottingham NG13 9AL on Monday 13" October at
19.00

Signed
Nicholas Wheatley
Chair

AGENDA

1. Toreceive and approve apologies for absence.

To resolve that the minutes of the Parish Council July 2025 are an accurate record.

3. To consider requests for dispensations, receive disclosures of pecuniary and non-pecuniary
interests pursuant to section 31 Localism Act 2011 from councillors on matters considered at this
meeting.

4. To determine which items on the agenda, if any, require the exclusion of public and press under the
Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960 1 (2) and resolve to exclude public and press for
these items.

5. Council Statement: ‘Aslockton Parish Council is focusing on progressing village initiatives; 1)
Resolving parking congestion at the playing field. 2) Emergency planning, particularly for flooding.
3) Organising village events

6. Public participation: Members of the public are invited to address the Council in respect of the
business on this agenda.

7. Councillors’ reports: 1) Nottingham County. 2) Rushcliffe Borough. 3) Aslockton Parish.

8. Todiscuss concerns raised of road safety on Abbey Lane, that road congestion is worsening at
school drop off and pick up.

9. Todiscuss road congestion concerns arising from the Flintham show 25 Sep.

10. To discuss options for the Playing fields trust structure, to approve legal advice on amending and
solicit Council opinion on the preferred option.

11. To discuss the Lengthsman scheme update on progress and options for usage.

12. Allotments update, to discuss the finalisation of hedge reduction and a rent increase

13. To discuss the installation of the noticeboard on Aslakr Park.

14. To discuss the installation of the VIA road sign on Cliffhill Lane.



15. Footpaths update including footpath 3

16. Any planning issues

17. To note the Summer event costs and allocation

18. To discuss illegal tipping at Abbey Farm

19. To discuss Remembrance Day 9 November and village poppies

20. Set a date for APC clerk appraisal

21. Finance per appendix.

22. Items for next agenda

APC Finance appendix September 25

Business Current Account
01 Sep 25- 30 Sep 25

Date

05-Sep-25
17-Sep-25
17-Sep-25
17-Sep-25
17-Sep-25
18-Sep-25
22-Sep-25
22-Sep-25
29-Sep-25
29-Sep-25

Description

opening balance

RentTCC

Clerk Salary

Apc Clerk Home Allowance
Transfer reserve

APC clerk MS365

WPFT grant

Grounds work K Rochester
Grounds work K Rochester
Hedge trimming allotments (all things green)
Transfer reserve

Total

Closing balance

Reserve account
01 Sep 25-30Sep 25

Date Description Moneyin
Opening balance 27022.67
Transfer to
17-Sep-25 current
Transfer to
29-Sep-25 current
30-Sep-25 Interest 23.84
27046.51
Closing balance 21046.51

Money out

2,500.00

3,500.00

6000.00

Moneyin
502.98

2500.00

3500.00
6502.98
1628.87

Money out

12.00
396.70
26.00

111.24
1000.00
13.00
15.17
3300.00

4874.11
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