

Monday 6 October 2025

Notice:

You are hereby summonsed to attend a meeting of Aslockton Parish Council which will be held at the Thomas Cranmer Centre (TCC), Main St, Aslockton, Nottingham NG13 9AL on Monday 13th October at 19.00

Signed
Nicholas Wheatley
Chair

AGENDA

- 1. To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 2. To resolve that the minutes of the Parish Council July 2025 are an accurate record.
- 3. To consider requests for dispensations, receive disclosures of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interests pursuant to section 31 Localism Act 2011 from councillors on matters considered at this meeting.
- 4. To determine which items on the agenda, if any, require the exclusion of public and press under the Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) Act 1960 1 (2) and resolve to exclude public and press for these items.
- 5. Council Statement: 'Aslockton Parish Council is focusing on progressing village initiatives; 1)Resolving parking congestion at the playing field. 2) Emergency planning, particularly for flooding.3) Organising village events
- 6. Public participation: Members of the public are invited to address the Council in respect of the business on this agenda.
- 7. Councillors' reports: 1) Nottingham County. 2) Rushcliffe Borough. 3) Aslockton Parish.
- 8. To discuss concerns raised of road safety on Abbey Lane, that road congestion is worsening at school drop off and pick up.
- 9. To discuss road congestion concerns arising from the Flintham show 25 Sep.
- 10. To discuss options for the Playing fields trust structure, to approve legal advice on amending and solicit Council opinion on the preferred option.
- 11. To discuss the Lengthsman scheme update on progress and options for usage.
- 12. Allotments update, to discuss the finalisation of hedge reduction and a rent increase
- 13. To discuss the installation of the noticeboard on Aslakr Park.
- 14. To discuss the installation of the VIA road sign on Cliffhill Lane.

- 15. Footpaths update including footpath 3
- 16. Any planning issues
- 17. To note the Summer event costs and allocation
- 18. To discuss illegal tipping at Abbey Farm
- 19. To discuss Remembrance Day 9 November and village poppies
- 20. Set a date for APC clerk appraisal
- 21. Finance per appendix.
- 22. Items for next agenda

APC Finance appendix September 25

Business Current Account

01 Sep 25 - 30 Sep 25

Date	Description	Money in	Money out
	opening balance	502.98	
05-Sep-25	Rent TCC		12.00
17-Sep-25	Clerk Salary		396.70
17-Sep-25	Apc Clerk Home Allowance		26.00
17-Sep-25	Transfer reserve	2500.00	
17-Sep-25	APC clerk MS365		111.24
18-Sep-25	WPFT grant		1000.00
22-Sep-25	Grounds work K Rochester		13.00
22-Sep-25	Grounds work K Rochester		15.17
29-Sep-25	Hedge trimming allotments (all things green)		3300.00
29-Sep-25	Transfer reserve	3500.00	
	Total	6502.98	4874.11
	Closing balance	1628.87	

Reserve account

01 Sep 25 - 30 Sep 25

Date	Description	Money in	Money out
	Opening balance Transfer to	27022.67	
17-Sep-25	current Transfer to		2,500.00
29-Sep-25	current		3,500.00
30-Sep-25	Interest	23.84	
		27046.51	6000.00
	Closing balance	21046.51	